Vehicle History Report #: 4385521

Eﬂmﬂm&]& Repart Date: January 21, 2023 | 10:54 AM EST

Report Status: Completa

2012 CHEVROLET EQUINOX LS

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Flexible
2GNFLCEK7C6245118

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 56,691 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 8 Service Records Found
Ontario (Normal)

No U.S, Hléféry Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help_.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

{’E} This vehicle history report Is based on information (https:/lwww.carfax.calvehicle-hlstory~data) that was reported and a\failable
. to CARFAX Canadla as of January 21, 2023 {or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete),
CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data
records every day. There may be other Information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada, When buying
a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drlve, to
make an Informed decislon,

Vehicle History Report

|} Accident/Damage

2GNFLCEK7CE245118



. DETAILS

INCIDENT DATE AMOUNT
@ 2015 Feb 11 'Ontario, Canada
Police Reported Accident: Accident reporied; minor damage
Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision
with another motor vehicle
Damage to left front
Claim: Collislon Front, LeftFront $6,679.00
@ 2015 Mar 15 Ontario, Canada
Police Reported Accident: Accident reported: minor damage
with ancther motor vehicle
Damage to left rear
© 2019 Aug 4 Ontarlo, Canada
Claim; Vandalism . $327.00

2GNFLCEK7C6245118



Registration

€9 This vehicle has been registered in the province of Ontario in Canada with Normal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non

-repairable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

2016 Apr 11 40,106 KM

Thunder Bay, Ontarlo, Canada

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2014 Sep ﬁ Dominlon Motors Bulck GMC Vehicle serviced
Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada

2015 Dec 1 34,879 KM Dominlon Motors Buick GMC Vehicle serviced

*  Recommended maintenance performed

Qii and filter changed

Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada

*  Allgrment performed

iw Open Recalls

Ranger Tire Sales Vehlcle serviced
Longlac, Ontario, Canada * Tire(s) balanced
2017 May 3 56,691 KM Ranger Tire Sales Vehicle serviced
o Longlac, Ontario, Canada
2017 Sep 13 Ranger Tlre Sales Viehicle serviced
Longlac, Ontarlo, Cahada
2020 Oct 30 Driven Cars Canada Vehicle serviced
' Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada Safety Inspection performed
2020 Nov 20 Driven Cars Canada Vehicle serviced
Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada
2020 Dec 21 Driven Cars Canada Vehicle serviced

~ Recall Description

"Recall #: N192268180 | Tailpipe Emissions - Oxygen Sensor Recall Date: 2019 Nov 08

§  equipped with a 2,41 engine and certified to the EPA Bin 4 emission standard ang the California Cleaner Federal Vehicle option of Bin 4 emisslon
L standard. The vehicle's post-catalyst oxygen sensor may provide inaccurate information to the engine control module, which manages engine
combustion air-fuel ratios. If this condition occurs, tall pipe emissions may exceed allowed lmits, withoyt providing any natification to the driver,
The malfunction indicator lamp (check engine light) will not iluminate,

Remedy
Dealers are to replace the post-catalyst oxygen sensor,

2GNFLCEK7(6245148



Recall #; N192268180 | Tailpfpe Emissions - Oxygen Sensor

Recall Description

General Motors has decided to conduct a voluntary emissions recall |
equipped with a 2.4L engine and certified to the EPA Bin 4 emission s
standard, The vehicles post-catalyst oxygen sensor may provide inag
combustion air-fuel ratios, If thls condition occurs, tail p

The malfunction indicator famp (check engine light) will not illuminate,

Remedy

Dealers are to replace the post-catalyst oxygen sensor,

4 This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was
contact CHEVROLET or vislt GM's website.

generated. For more Information,

Recall Date: 2019 Nov 08

Stolen Vehicle Check

nvolving certain 2012-2013 Chevrolet Equinox and GMC Terrain vehicles
tandard and the California Cleaner Federal Vehicle option of Bin 4 emission
curate Information to the engine control module, which manages engine
ipe emlsslons may exceed allowed limits, without praviding any notification to the driver,

or to find out if the recall has been dosed, please

& This vehidle Is not actively declared stolen,

) Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2012 Jan 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada First Owner Reportad
Previous Use: Personal
2012 Dec s Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Pravicus Use: Personai
2014 Apr 25 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal New Owner Reparted
Gntario, Canada
2014 Sep 11 Dominlon Motors Bulck GMC — Service Record Vehicle serviced
' Thunder Bay, Cntarlo, Canada
2014 Dec 5 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Cntarlo, Canada
2015 Feb 11 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada : *  miner damage
* Vehicie Involved in a rear-end collision
* with another motor vehlicle
+  Damage to left front
© 2015 Fab 11 Collision Front,LeftFront
) Ontarle, Canada
2015 Mar 15 Paolice Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontarlo, Canada minor damage
* with another motor vehicte
+  Damage to lef; rear
2015 Dac 1 34,879 KM Dominlon Mators Buick GMC Service Record Vehicle serviced

2GNFLCEK7(C6245118



Questi

ons? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Thunder Bay, Oniatio, Canada S
2016 Apr 11 40,106 KM Ranger Tire Sales Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Longlag, Ontarlo, Canada
2016 Jul 22 Motor Vehlele Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada
2017 May 3 56,691 KM Ranger Tlre Sales Service Record Vehicle serviced
Longlac, Ontario, Canada
2017 Sep 13 Ranger Tire Sales Service Record Vehicle serviced ;
) Longlac, Ontario, Canada
2018 Jul 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
2019 Aug 4 Vandalism
Ontario, Canada f
2079 Nov 8 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturar Recall Issued
Recall # N192268180
2018 Nov 8 CHEVROLET Recalf Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N192268180
2020 Oct 19 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal New Owner Repcrted
Ontario, Canada ;
2020 Oct 30 Driven Cars Canada Service Record Vehicle serviced
Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada
2020 Nov 20 Driven Cars Canada Service Record Vehicle serviced
Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada
2020 Nov 26 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Cntarle, Canada New Qwner reported
2020 Dec 21 Driven Cars Canada Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada
2021 Dec 8 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada
2022 Qct 21 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal New Owner Reported
Ontario, Canada

This vahicle history report Is complled Irony multiple data sources, it is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULE or ks source data pioviders to obtain complets information on any ene veh
declarations, accident information, service records, recal Infarmation, odometer readings or other Informatlon where discrapancles that apply to this vehicle ara not refecy
inforimatlon from external sources balleved to be rellable, but no responslallity |5 assumed by CARFAX Canada, ts scurce data providers or ils agents for any errors, Inacelr
CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclalm afl warrantles, express or Implled, Including 2oy warrantes of imeliness, aceuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quality o fitness for 2 particular purpose regarding this report or Its

contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for
pravide a rapart of any Information, Cther information about the vehicle that is the subj
inspection and test drive, to make o belter decislon about yeur next used car, By obtainl

de, For exampte, there may be other title, brands, registrations,

2ny losses, expenses of damages in connection with any regart or any Informmation

ed In this report. CARFAX Canada and /ts source data providers recelve data and
acies or omisslons. The reports ara provicded sirictly en an as-Is where-fs basls, and

contalned within a report, Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to

ect matler of this vehicle history report, Including probiems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada, Usz Lhis repart as one imporiant lool, along with a vehicly

Ing, reviewing and/ar using this vehicle history report,

Canada End User License Agreemants as each may be amended from thme to iime by CARFAX Canada, Conditinns of Use

Yau agres te be baund by alt of the tarms and eonditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX

2GNFLCEK7CE245118



© 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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